SD Channel #
521
323
14
25
217
339
16
403
535
131
121
501
313
581
19
135
137
325
405
407
409
303
503
15
201
203
205
207
311
127
125
215
411
531
530
539
519
33
221
37
553
337

SD

SkitterTV Channel Lineup

Station

A&E (HD)

ANIMAL PLANET
ANTTV

ARE

BIG TEN NETWORK
BIO

BOUNCE
CARTOON NETWORK
CHILLER

CNBC (HD)

CNN (HD)

COMEDY CENTRAL
COOKING CHANNEL
CMT

CREATE9

CSPAN

CSPAN2
DISCOVERY
DISNEY

DISNEY JR

DISNEY XD

DIY

E! (HD)

ESCAPE

ESPN (HD)

ESPN2 (HD)

ESPN CLASSIC
ESPNU

FOOD NETWORK
FOX BUSINESS NEWS
FOX NEWS

FOX SPTS MIDWEST
FREE FORM

FX

FXX

FXMOVIE

GSN (GAME SHOW)
GETTV

GOLF CH

GRIT

HALLMARK (HD)
HISTORY (HD)

SD Channel #
123

301

36

31

17

23
10

551
554
47

133
505
46

321
211
401
327
305
209
226
227
561
529
421
523
331
333
12

525
563
543
413
533
583
337
18

101

Station

HLN (HD)

HGTV (HD)
JUSTICE

KDNL (ABC-HD)
KSDK (NBC-HD)
KETC (PBS-HD)
9KIDS (PBS-HD)
KMOV (CBS-HD)
KNLC (CH24-HD)
KPLR (CW-HD)
KTVI (FOX-HD)
LIFETIME (HD)
LIFETIME MOVIE (HD)
METV

MSNBC (HD)
MTV

MY46

NAT GEO (HD)
NBC SPORTS (HD)
NICKELODEON
OUTDOOR
RFDTV

SECN

SECALT 1
SECALT 2
SPIKETV

SYFI (HD)

TBN

TBS (HD)

TLC

TRAVEL

THIS!

TNT (HD)
TRUTV (HD)
TURNER MOV (HD)
TV LAND

USA (HD)

VH1

VICELAND
9WORLD
WEATHER CH




